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Running Order List
Sunday, March 29, 2026

Premier JWW

  4": 1 competitor

  4206  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

  8": 6 competitors

  8107  Charm , CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
  8101  Tink , Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8204  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8701  Finn , Havanese, Judy Ness
  8208  Mo, CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick

 12": 4 competitors

 12102  Birdie , Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
 12205  Gander , SC Wheaten, Suzanne Stone
 12206  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 12207  Quick , Poodle (Miniature), Rena Dershowitz

 16": 9 competitors

 16103  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16104  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16107  Scoop , Kromfohrlander, Janice Gregory
 16114  Cheers! , Border Collie, LynMarie Thompson
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Botelho
 16115  Cora , Australian Shepherd, Beth Fatse
 16120  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16803  Cadence , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 16102  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 16 competitors

 20106  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20104  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20111  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20118  Windy , Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
 20129  Flare , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20120  Lucy , Border Collie, Maryann Lachapelle
 20124  Prana , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 20128  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20130  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20134  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20207  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20501  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20503  Naomi , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 20103  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20133  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

 24": 4 competitors

 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24103  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24107  Fern , Weimaraner, Erika Henry
 24702  Casper , Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Master/Excellent JWW

  4": 4 competitors

  4201  Dreamer , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
  4205  Honeypot , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  4204  Munchkin , Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite Schondebare
  4203  Me-me , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

  8": 13 competitors

  4206  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire
  8202  Boogie Shoes , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
  8106  Pepper , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8107  Charm , CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
  8101  Tink , Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy
  8102  Tipsy , Papillon, Laura Simonelli
  8104  Houston , Scottish Terrier, Linda L. White
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8203  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
  8204  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8207  Lily , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8208  Mo, CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
  8105  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

 12": 14 competitors

 12111  LEADER , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12101  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12102  Birdie , Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
 12107  Moo , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
 12108  Billie , Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley
 12109  Vienna , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
 12201  Stormy , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 12202  Quiz , All-American, Laura Simonelli
 12205  Gander , SC Wheaten, Suzanne Stone
 12206  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 12207  Quick , Poodle (Miniature), Rena Dershowitz
 12401  Freyja , Icelandic Sheepdog, Paula Sanderson
 12501  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12301  Styx , Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

 16": 24 competitors

 16103  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16104  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16106  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16107  Scoop , Kromfohrlander, Janice Gregory
 16108  Rosie , NSDTR, Doug Bellfy
 16109  Atlas , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
 16111  Gale , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
 16114  Cheers! , Border Collie, LynMarie Thompson
 16115  Cora , Australian Shepherd, Beth Fatse
 16120  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16202  LuLu , Whippet, Audrey Silva
 16203  Tag , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 16204  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16207  Orla , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 16208  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16210  Majik , Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Botelho
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Sunday (cont.)

 16211  Kenzi , English Springer Spaniel, Melissa Kiefer
 16213  Mindy , All-American, Ruth Lasota
 16401  Savannah , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 16402  Folger , Golden Retriever, Sally Myers
 16403  Proof , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
 16703  Zuko , Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
 16102  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 38 competitors

 20203  Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
 16116  Tellie , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20101  Wish , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 20122  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20125  Brinca , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20110  Juniper , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20102  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20104  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20106  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20107  Psychic , Border Collie, Chloe Budzinski
 20108  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20111  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20114  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20129  Flare , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20115  Ryder , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20118  Windy , Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
 20120  Lucy , Border Collie, Maryann Lachapelle
 20124  Prana , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 20126  Julian , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20127  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20128  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20130  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20134  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20201  Furgus , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20202  Shambhu , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20204  NOELLE , Doberman Pinscher, Sonja Capasso
 20205  Hogan , Weimaraner, Steve Basson
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20503  Naomi , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 20504  Heidi , Border Collie, Lynn Lesniak
 20206  Spencer , Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
 20133  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20802  Righteous , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
 20119  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 16803  Cadence , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20116  HOLLY , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20117  Dawn , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20103  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish

 24": 8 competitors

 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24102  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo
 24103  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24104  Trinity , Doberman Pinscher, Sonja Capasso
 24106  Bristol , Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
 24107  Fern , Weimaraner, Erika Henry
 24301  Gabi , Weimaraner, Nancy Garthwaite
 24702  Casper , Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Open JWW

  4": 1 competitor

  4801  EV, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

  8": 1 competitor

  8601  Tajar , Schipperke, Marion Johnson

 12": 1 competitor

 12703  Tiki , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

 16": 1 competitor

 16502  Elsa , Icelandic Sheepdog, Paula Sanderson

 20": 3 competitors

 20501  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20505  Elsa , Samoyed, Brianna Newton
 20701  Karlee , Vizsla, Debra Loomis

 24": 2 competitors

 24701  Pip , Weimaraner, Audrey Silva
 24703  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy

Novice JWW

  8": 3 competitors

  8701  Finn , Havanese, Judy Ness
  8801  Tripp , All-American, Lori Kellner
  8901  Josie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Victoria Doheny

 12": 3 competitors

 12601  Rebel , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 12701  Shaasta , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
 12704  Powell , Chinese Crested, Debby Dubay

 16": 2 competitors

 16701  Holly , English Cocker Spaniel, Debra Loomis
 16702  Sally , Border Collie, Christine Crocker

 20": 4 competitors

 20601  Zac , Poodle (Standard), Cynthia Brown
 16801  Devi , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20803  Mako , Belgian Sheepdog, HEATHER KMETZ
 20801  Mopy , Poodle (Standard), Cynthia Brown

Time 2 Beat

  4": 2 competitors

  4204  Munchkin , Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite Schondebare
  4206  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

  8": 7 competitors

  8106  Pepper , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8101  Tink , Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8204  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp



-3-

Sunday (cont.)

  8701  Finn , Havanese, Judy Ness
  8901  Josie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Victoria Doheny
  8207  Lily , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke

 12": 4 competitors

 12101  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12107  Moo , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
 12205  Gander , SC Wheaten, Suzanne Stone
 12701  Shaasta , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

 16": 16 competitors

 16103  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16104  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16106  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16107  Scoop , Kromfohrlander, Janice Gregory
 16108  Rosie , NSDTR, Doug Bellfy
 16115  Cora , Australian Shepherd, Beth Fatse
 16211  Kenzi , English Springer Spaniel, Melissa Kiefer
 16120  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Botelho
 16201  Kingston , Border Collie, Lynn Lesniak
 16202  LuLu , Whippet, Audrey Silva
 16208  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16210  Majik , Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
 16401  Savannah , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 16403  Proof , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
 16102  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 32 competitors

 16116  Tellie , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20101  Wish , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 20114  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20125  Brinca , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20122  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20106  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20102  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20104  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20107  Psychic , Border Collie, Chloe Budzinski
 20108  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20109  Caper , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20111  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20118  Windy , Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
 20120  Lucy , Border Collie, Maryann Lachapelle
 20803  Mako , Belgian Sheepdog, HEATHER KMETZ
 20127  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20128  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20133  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20505  Elsa , Samoyed, Brianna Newton
 20134  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20206  Spencer , Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
 20501  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20503  Naomi , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 20504  Heidi , Border Collie, Lynn Lesniak
 20705  KITT , Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
 20802  Righteous , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
 20126  Julian , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20119  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba

 16803  Cadence , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20117  Dawn , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20103  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish

 24": 8 competitors

 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24102  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo
 24103  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24106  Bristol , Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
 24107  Fern , Weimaraner, Erika Henry
 24301  Gabi , Weimaraner, Nancy Garthwaite
 24701  Pip , Weimaraner, Audrey Silva
 24702  Casper , Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Master/Excellent Standard

  4": 5 competitors

  4801  EV, Papillon, Laura Simonelli
  4201  Dreamer , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
  4204  Munchkin , Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite Schondebare
  4205  Honeypot , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  4203  Me-me , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

  8": 12 competitors

  4206  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire
  8106  Pepper , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8107  Charm , CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
  8101  Tink , Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy
  8102  Tipsy , Papillon, Laura Simonelli
  8104  Houston , Scottish Terrier, Linda L. White
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8203  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
  8204  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8105  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
  8207  Lily , CKC Spaniel, Kathleen Burke
  8208  Mo, CKC Spaniel, Sheila McCormick

 12": 11 competitors

 12102  Birdie , Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
 12101  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12107  Moo , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
 12108  Billie , Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley
 12109  Vienna , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
 12111  LEADER , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12201  Stormy , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 12205  Gander , SC Wheaten, Suzanne Stone
 12206  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 12207  Quick , Poodle (Miniature), Rena Dershowitz
 12301  Styx , Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

 16": 23 competitors

 16103  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16104  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16106  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16107  Scoop , Kromfohrlander, Janice Gregory
 16108  Rosie , NSDTR, Doug Bellfy
 16109  Atlas , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
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Sunday (cont.)

 16204  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16111  Gale , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
 16114  Cheers! , Border Collie, LynMarie Thompson
 16115  Cora , Australian Shepherd, Beth Fatse
 16120  Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16202  LuLu , Whippet, Audrey Silva
 16203  Tag , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 16207  Orla , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 16208  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeffrey Botelho
 16210  Majik , Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
 16211  Kenzi , English Springer Spaniel, Melissa Kiefer
 16213  Mindy , All-American, Ruth Lasota
 16401  Savannah , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 16402  Folger , Golden Retriever, Sally Myers
 16703  Zuko , Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
 16102  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 34 competitors

 20203  Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
 16116  Tellie , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20101  Wish , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 20114  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20110  Juniper , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20122  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20125  Brinca , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20102  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20104  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20106  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20107  Psychic , Border Collie, Chloe Budzinski
 20129  Flare , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20204  NOELLE , Doberman Pinscher, Sonja Capasso
 20108  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20111  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20115  Ryder , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20118  Windy , Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
 20120  Lucy , Border Collie, Maryann Lachapelle
 20127  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20128  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Siegel
 20130  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20134  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20205  Hogan , Weimaraner, Steve Basson
 20206  Spencer , Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20504  Heidi , Border Collie, Lynn Lesniak
 20802  Righteous , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
 20133  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20117  Dawn , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20119  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20103  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 16803  Cadence , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20116  HOLLY , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20126  Julian , Whippet, Ariel Fierro

 24": 9 competitors

 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24102  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo
 24103  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely

 24106  Bristol , Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
 24107  Fern , Weimaraner, Erika Henry
 24301  Gabi , Weimaraner, Nancy Garthwaite
 24104  Trinity , Doberman Pinscher, Sonja Capasso
 24701  Pip , Weimaraner, Audrey Silva
 24702  Casper , Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Open Standard

  8": 1 competitor

  8601  Tajar , Schipperke, Marion Johnson

 12": 2 competitors

 12501  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12601  Rebel , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski

 20": 3 competitors

 20501  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20505  Elsa , Samoyed, Brianna Newton
 20601  Zac , Poodle (Standard), Cynthia Brown

 24": 1 competitor

 24703  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy

Novice Standard

  8": 3 competitors

  8701  Finn , Havanese, Judy Ness
  8801  Tripp , All-American, Lori Kellner
  8901  Josie , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Victoria Doheny

 12": 3 competitors

 12701  Shaasta , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
 12703  Tiki , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
 12704  Powell , Chinese Crested, Debby Dubay

 16": 1 competitor

 16701  Holly , English Cocker Spaniel, Debra Loomis

 20": 4 competitors

 16801  Devi , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20801  Mopy , Poodle (Standard), Cynthia Brown
 20803  Mako , Belgian Sheepdog, HEATHER KMETZ
 20701  Karlee , Vizsla, Debra Loomis


